OFFICIAL COMMITTEE LIST

04/02/2018

2017-2018
Committee Member Position Termination Date
ASPET Awards Committee
Wayne L. Backes, PhD wbacke@Isuhsc.edu Chair 06/30/2018
Carol L. Beck, PhD cbeckphd@yahoo.com Chair-elect 06/30/2018
Margaret E. Gnegy, PhD pgnegy@umich.edu Past Chair 06/30/2018
Michel Bouvier, PhD michel.bouvier@umontreal.ca Member 06/30/2020
Namandje N. Bumpus, PhD nbumpusl@jhmi.edu Member 06/30/2019
William A. Catterall, PhD jnnelson@uw.edu Member 06/30/2019
Lakshmi A. Devi, PhD lakshmi.devi@mssm.edu Member 06/30/2018
Craig W. Lindsley, PhD craig.lindsley@vanderbilt.edu Member 06/30/2020
Scott A. Waldman, MD,PhD scott.waldman@jefferson.edu Member 06/30/2019
Richard M. Weinshilboum, MD weinshilboum.richard@mayo.edu Member 06/30/2019
Michael W. Wood, PhD michael.wood@neupharm.net Member 06/30/2019
Jing Yang, PhD jingyang@ucsd.edu Member 06/30/2020
Melissa Huston mhuston@aspet.org Staff Liaison 06/30/2099
Judith Siuciak, PhD jsiuciak@aspet.org Staff Liaison 06/30/2099
ASPET Nominating Committee
David R. Sibley, PhD sibley.aspet@gmail.com Chair 06/30/2018
William E. Fantegrossi, PhD wefantegrossi@uams.edu Minireview Editor 06/30/2018
Namandje N. Bumpus, PhD nbumpusl@jhmi.edu Member 06/30/2018
Lisa A. Hazelwood, PhD lisa.hazelwood@abbvie.com Member 06/30/2018
Felix J. Kim, PhD fik33@drexel.edu Member 06/30/2018
Sarah H. Lindsey, PhD lindsey@tulane.edu Member 06/30/2018
Michael W. Wood, PhD michael.wood@neupharm.net Ex Officio 06/30/2018
Judith Siuciak, PhD jsiuciak@aspet.org Staff Liaison 06/30/2020
Brodie Award Com mittee
Bettie Sue S. Masters, PhD bettie.sue.masters@duke.edu Chair 06/30/2021
Raymond Evers, Dr Raymond_Evers@merck.com Member 06/30/2021
Bruce D. Hammock, PhD bdhammock@ucdavis.edu Member 06/30/2021
Edward T. Morgan, PhD etmorga@emory.edu Member 06/30/2019
Emily E. Scott, PhD scottee@umich.edu Member 06/30/2021
Committee on Committees
Edward T. Morgan, PhD etmorga@emory.edu Chair 06/30/2018
John D. Schuetz, PhD john.schuetz@stjude.org Member 06/30/2018
David R. Sibley, PhD sibley.aspet@gmail.com Member 06/30/2018
Judith Siuciak, PhD jsiuciak@aspet.org Staff Liaison 06/30/2020

Council



John D. Schuetz, PhD john.schuetz@stjude.org President 06/30/2018
Edward T. Morgan, PhD etmorga@emory.edu President-Elect 06/30/2018
David R. Sibley, PhD sibley.aspet@gmail.com Past President 06/30/2018
John J. Tesmer, PhD jtesmer@purdue.edu Secretary/treasurer 06/30/2019
Margaret E. Gnegy, PhD pgnegy@umich.edu Sec/treasurer-elect 06/30/2018
Wayne L. Backes, PhD whacke@Isuhsc.edu Councilor 06/30/2018
Carol L. Beck, PhD cbeckphd@yahoo.com Councilor 06/30/2019
Charles P. France, PhD france@uthscsa.edu Past Sec/treasurer 06/30/2018
Alan V. Smrcka, PhD avsmrcka@umich.edu Councilor 06/30/2020
Brian M. Cox, PhD brian.cox@usuhs.edu Ex Officio 06/30/2018
Mary E. Vore, PhD maryv@uky.edu Ex Officio 12/31/2019
Michael W. Wood, PhD michael.wood@neupharm.net Ex Officio 06/30/2020
Judith Siuciak, PhD jsiuciak@aspet.org Ex Officio Staff 06/30/2020
Council of Division Chairs
David R. Sibley, PhD sibley.aspet@gmail.com Chair 06/30/2018
Mary-Ann Bjornsti, PhD bjornsti@uab.edu Member 06/30/2019
Henrik G. Dohlman, PhD hdohlman@med.unc.edu Member 06/30/2018
Tim A. Esbenshade, PhD Tim. Esbenshade@Abbvie.com Member 06/30/2018
Michael A. Holinstat, PhD mholinst@med.umich.edu Member 06/30/2019
Nina Isoherranen, PhD ni2@u.washington.edu Member 06/30/2019
Walter J. Koch, PhD walter.koch@Temple.edu Member 06/30/2018
Carol A. Paronis, PhD cparonis@mclean.harvard.edu Member 06/30/2018
Jayne S. Reuben, PhD reuben@tamhsc.edu Member 06/30/2018
John R. Traynor, PhD jtraynor@umich.edu Member 06/30/2019
Monica Valentovic, PhD valentov@marshall.edu Member 06/30/2019
Michael W. Wood, PhD michael.wood@neupharm.net Committee Liaison 06/30/2018
Dews Award Committee
Carol A. Paronis, PhD cparonis@mclean.harvard.edu Chair 06/30/2021
Lisa R. Gerak, PhD gerak@uthscsa.edu Member 06/30/2019
Wouter Koek, PhD koek@uthscsa.edu Member 06/30/2021
Joseph M. Moerschbaecher, PhD jmoers@Isuhsc.edu Member 06/30/2021
Finance Committee
John J. Tesmer, PhD jtesmer@purdue.edu Chair 06/30/2019
Margaret E. Gnegy, PhD pgnegy@umich.edu Chair-elect 06/30/2020
Charles P. France, PhD france@uthscsa.edu Past Chair 06/30/2018
Lauren M. Aleksunes, PhD aleksunes@eohsi.rutgers.edu Member 06/30/2020
Wayne L. Backes, PhD wbacke@Isuhsc.edu Member 06/30/2019
Charles O. Rutledge, PhD chiprutledge37@gmail.com Member 06/30/2018
Mary E. Vore, PhD maryv@uky.edu Member 12/31/2019



Matthew S. Hilliker MHilliker@aspet.org Staff Liaison 06/30/2020
Judith Siuciak, PhD jsiuciak@aspet.org Staff Liaison 06/30/2020
Investment Subcommittee
Charles O. Rutledge, PhD chiprutledge37@gmail.com Chair 06/30/2018
Raymond J. Dingledine, PhD rdingle@emory.edu Member 06/30/2020
Charles P. France, PhD france@uthscsa.edu Member 06/30/2018
Margaret E. Gnegy, PhD pgnegy@umich.edu Member 06/30/2020
John J. Tesmer, PhD jtesmer@purdue.edu Member 06/30/2019
Edward T. Morgan, PhD etmorga@emory.edu Ex Officio 06/30/2020
John D. Schuetz, PhD john.schuetz@stjude.org Ex Officio 06/30/2019
David R. Sibley, PhD sibley.aspet@gmail.com Ex Officio 06/30/2018
Judith Siuciak, PhD jsiuciak@aspet.org Ex Officio Staff 06/30/2020
Matthew S. Hilliker MHilliker@aspet.org Staff Liaison 06/30/2020
Mentoring and Career Development
Lakshmi A. Devi, PhD lakshmi.devi@mssm.edu Chair 06/30/2019
Susan L. Ingram, PhD ingrams@ohsu.edu Past Chair 06/30/2018
Janet E. Clark, PhD janet.clark@nih.gov Member 06/30/2020
Martha Isabel I. Davila-Garcia, PhD mdavila-garcia@howard.edu Member 06/30/2018
Pamela J. Hornby, PhD phornby@its.jnj.com Member 06/30/2020
Michael F. Jarvis, PhD michael.jarvis@abbvie.com Member 06/30/2020
David Jewett, PhD jewettd@uwec.edu Member 06/30/2018
Dennis Paul, PhD dpaul@Isuhsc.edu Member 06/30/2018
Jayne S. Reuben, PhD reuben@tamhsc.edu Member 06/30/2019
Katherine M. Serafine, PhD kserafine@gmail.com Member 06/30/2018
Brandi M. M. Wynne, PhD bwynne@emory.edu Member 06/30/2020
Alexa S. Hendricks, BS ashendri@wakehealth.edu Student Representative 06/30/2018
Adeleke Badejo, PhD ambadejojr@gmail.com Postdoctoral Representative  06/30/2018
Ashley N. Guillory, PhD asguillo@utmb.edu Postdoctoral Representative  06/30/2018
Catherine Fry cfry@aspet.org Staff Liaison 06/30/2020
Judith Siuciak, PhD jsiuciak@aspet.org Staff Liaison 06/30/2020
Program Committee
Michael W. Wood, PhD michael.wood@neupharm.net Chair 06/30/2020
Reheman Adili, MD rehemana@umich.edu Member 06/30/2021
Mary-Ann Bjornsti, PhD bjornsti@uab.edu Member 06/30/2020
Mark J. Hernandez, PhD mhernandez@acom.edu Member 06/30/2019
Nina Isoherranen, PhD ni2@u.washington.edu Member 06/30/2019
Michael F. Jarvis, PhD michael.jarvis@abbvie.com Member 06/30/2021
Habibeh Khoshbouei, PhD habibeh@ufl.edu Member 06/30/2020
Nicole C. Kwiek, PhD kwiek.1@osu.edu Member 06/30/2020



Sarah H. Lindsey, PhD lindsey@tulane.edu Member 06/30/2019
Amreen Mughal, MS amreen.mughal@ndsu.edu Member 06/30/2020
Carol A. Paronis, PhD cparonis@mclean.harvard.edu Member 06/30/2018
Tom J. Parry, PhD parrytom@yahoo.com Member 06/30/2018
Gary O. Rankin, PhD rankin@marshall.edu Member 06/30/2018
Gregory G. Tall, PhD gregtall@med.umich.edu Member 06/30/2019
Donald C. Button, PhD donb@fastmail.com Secondary Member 06/30/2021
Gregory T. Collins, PhD collinsg@uthscsa.edu Secondary Member 06/30/2021
Brian Cummings, PhD briansc@uga.edu Secondary Member 06/30/2021
Melissa Huston mhuston@aspet.org Staff Liaison 06/30/2099
Judith Siuciak, PhD jsiuciak@aspet.org Staff Liaison 06/30/2099
Science Policy Committee
Kenneth E. Thummel, PhD thummel@uw.edu Chair 06/30/2019
Remy L. Brim, PhD remy.l.brim@gmail.com Member 06/30/2018
Catherine M. Davis, PhD cdavis9l@jhmi.edu Member 06/30/2018
William L. Dewey, PhD william.dewey@vcuhealth.org Member 06/30/2018
Charles P. France, PhD france@uthscsa.edu Member 06/30/2018
Brenda M. Gannon, PhD GannonB@uthscsa.edu Member 06/30/2019
John S. S. Lazo, PhD lazo@Vvirginia.edu Member 06/30/2018
Mark M. Rasenick, PhD raz@uic.edu Member 06/30/2019
Michael Tranter, PhD trantemc@ucmail.uc.edu Member 06/30/2018
Sophia Kaska, PhD skaska@ku.edu Committee Liaison 06/30/2018
Brian M. Cox, PhD brian.cox@usuhs.edu Council Liaison 06/30/2018
Mary-Ann Bjornsti, PhD bjornsti@uab.edu Outside Liaison 06/30/2018
John D. Schuetz, PhD john.schuetz@stjude.org Ex Officio 06/30/2018
David R. Sibley, PhD sibley.aspet@gmail.com Ex Officio 06/30/2018
Susanna Aguirre SAguirre@aspet.org Staff Liaison 06/30/2099
Judith Siuciak, PhD jsiuciak@aspet.org Staff Liaison
Young Scientists Committee

Karen Tonsfeldt , PhD ktonsfeldt@ucsd.edu Chair 06/30/2018
Joshua M. Lorenz-Guertin, BS jol73@Pitt.edu Chair-elect 06/30/2018
Stephanie M. Davis, PhD sda287@g.uky.edu Member 06/30/2020
Sarra Djemil, MS Sd872@georgetown.edu Member 06/30/2019
Tamara Escajadillo, BS tescajad@gmail.com Member 06/30/2018
Eman Gohar, PhD egohar@uab.edu Member 06/30/2018
Lauren L. Haar, PhD Ihaarl@luc.edu Member 06/30/2019
Joseph L. Jilek, MS jlilek@ucdavis.edu Member 06/30/2019
Dominique Z. Jones, PhD dzilpha@gmail.com Member 06/30/2018
Amy E. Moritz, PhD amy.moritz@nih.gov Member 06/30/2018
Amreen Mughal, MS amreen.mughal@ndsu.edu Member 06/30/2019



Harshini Neelakantan, PhD
Peter O. Oladimeji

Rohun U. Palekar

Sadiq Umar, PhD

Venkata Ramana Vaka, MPharm
Alessandro Venosa, PharmD
Adeleke Badejo, PhD

Sophia Kaska, PhD

Catherine Fry

haneelak@utmb.edu
peter.oladimeji@stjude.org
rohun. palekar@northwestern.edu
sumar@uic.edu

waka@umec.edu
avenosal985@gmail.com
ambadejojr@gmail.com
skaska@ku.edu

cfry@aspet.org

Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Committee Liaison
Committee Liaison

Staff Liaison

06/30/2018
06/30/2019
06/30/2019
06/30/2019
06/30/2019
06/30/2018
06/30/2018
06/30/2018
06/30/2020



